700513709

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: BULL HN INFORMATION SYSTEMS INC
F. MICHEL BROWN	Internal Address:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 14/132,180	Street Address: 296 CONCORD ROAD  City: BILLERICA  State: MASSACHUSSETS  Country: USA Zip: 01824-4186  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).  B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
Name: BULL HN INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:ATTN: DR. RUSSELL W. GUENTHNER  Street Address: 13430 N. BLACK CANYON HWY.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: PHOENIX	8. Payment Information
State: ARIZONA Zip: 85029	
Phone Number: 602-862-5479  Docket Number: 52003262  Email Address: RUSS.GUENTHNER@BULL.COM	Deposit Account Number 02-4616  Authorized User Name DR. RUSSELL W. GUENTHNER
9. Signature: Rund W. Thurs	December 19, 2013
Signature  DR. RUSSELL W. GUENTHNER  Name of Person Signing  Documents to be recorded (Including cover shee	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  1 should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: 1 the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## PATENTS ONLY

Page 2 Additional Name of conveying party(ies)

STEVEN G. MEHLBERG

RUSSEL W. GUENTHNER

For PTO-1595 (Rev. 12-08)

PATENT REEL: 032094 FRAME: 0055 12-20-13;01:38PM;BULL ;602-862-4303 # 3/ 4

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

We,

F. Michel Brown residing at 6215 W. Sunnyside Dr., Glendale, AZ 85304, USA

Steven G. Mehlberg residing at 12227 W. Havencrest Dr., Star, ID 83669, USA

Russell W. Guenthner residing at 6403 W. Redfield Road, Glendale, AZ 85306, USA

are the inventors of an invention or improvement in:

METHOD FOR SUMMARIZED VIEWING OF LARGE NUMBERS OF PERFORMANCE METRICS WHILE RETAINING COGNIZANCE OF POTENTIALLY SIGNIFICANT DEVIATIONS

for which I (we) have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, of even date herewith as to my respective signature; and

WHEREAS, Bull HN, a corporation, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged I (we) have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said Bull HN, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application, and all divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all

PATENT REEL: 032094 FRAME: 0056

extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I (we) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to said Bull HN, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I (we) HEREBY covenant that I (we) have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I (we) have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I (we) HEREBY further covenant and agree that I (we) will communicate to said Bull HN., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Bull HN, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I (we) hereunto set my hands on the dates set below my respective signature.

**ASSIGNORS:** 

PATENT

**REEL: 032094 FRAME: 0057**